Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts 775-283-7137

http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1112-105 Carson River Park Phase 2A - 5013 Carson River Road

Date and Time of Opening: September 30, 2011 at 11:10 am

Description			Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5		Bidder # 6	
			Brian	Brian Murphy				
				ruction	RaPiD Construction			
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no			5%		5%			
PREFERENTIAL Bidder Status and Affadavit attached			N/A		N/A			
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			1		1 1 1			
Ŭ i	10	11.74	11.4	 		I T : 15:	11.7	T=
Description	Sched	Unit	Unit price	l otal price	Unit price	Total Price		Total Price
	Value						Price	
Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-up	1	LS	\$30,880.00	\$30,880.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
Earthwork/Establishment of Rough Grade, Clear	4	1.0	#00.000.00	#00.000.00	# 00 000 00	#00.000.00		#0.00
and Grub	1	LS	\$26,880.00			\$20,000.00		\$0.00
Picnic Shelter (complete and in place) Concrete Flatwork for Picnic Shelter, (including	1	LS	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$44,950.00	\$44,950.00		\$0.00
4 gravel base work)	2,000	SF	\$4.75	\$9,500.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
5 Scupper	1	LS	\$1,375.00		· ·	\$1,400.00		\$0.00
Scupper			ψ1,373.00	ψ1,575.00	ψ1,400.00	ψ1,400.00		ψ0.00
6 Picnic Tables for Picnic Shelter (2 standard/2 ADA)	4	EA	\$1,069.50	\$4,278.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
Concrete Flatwork from Picnic Shelter to Existing								
Porta Potty Pad (Including Gravel Base Work)	1,060	SF	\$4.75	\$5,035.00	\$9.00	\$9,540.00		\$0.00
Paint Striping - Cross Walk	1	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
9 Pedestrian Crossing Signs	2	EΑ	\$350.00		\$350.00	\$700.00		\$0.00
Pipe Rail Removal	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
Well House Wood Siding and Painting	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00
12 Chainlink Fence Removal	950	LF	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00
13 Ranch Style Fence A	285	LF	\$18.00	\$5,130.00	\$33.00	\$9,405.00		\$0.00
14 Ranch Style Fence B	710	LF	\$18.00	\$12,780.00	\$17.00	\$12,070.00		\$0.00
Deciduous Tree Planting (3" Caliper)	1	EA	\$511.00	\$511.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
Deciduous Tree Planting (2" Caliper)	29	EA	\$212.76	\$6,170.04	\$250.00	\$7,250.00		\$0.00
17 Shrubs planting (5 Gallon)	30	EA	\$23.94	\$718.20	\$30.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
Shrubs/Groundcover/Perennials/Grasses Planting								
18 (1 gallon)	64	EA	\$8.24			\$640.00		\$0.00
Bark Mulch in Tree Wells (9 SF per Tree)	270	SF	\$1.22	\$329.40	\$2.00	\$540.00		\$0.00
3"x8" Rounded River Cobble Rock Mulch/Weed	2,608	SF	\$1.77	\$4,616.16	\$2.00	\$5.216.00		\$0.00
²⁰ Fabric	2,000	٥r	φ1.//	Ф4,010.10	\$2.00	\$5,216.00		φ0.00

21 Rain Master Irrigation Controller (6 Station)	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00
Drip Irrigation System (non pressure lines)	1	LS	\$3,892.00	\$3,892.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
Drip Irrigation System: 1 1/2" Irrigation Mainline	350	LF	\$12.53	\$4,385.50	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$0.00
Drip Irrigation System: Quick Coupler & Round Box	2	EA	\$191.73	\$383.46	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
Revegetation Seeding Treatment, (including scarification)	25,700	SF	\$0.14	\$3,598.00	\$0.20	\$5,140.00	\$0.00
Pasture Seeding Treatment, (including scarification)	2,000	SF	\$0.17	\$340.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
Boulder Placement	27	EA	\$130.00	\$3,510.00	\$220.00	\$5,940.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL A:				\$174,589.12		\$197,791.00	\$0.00
Schedule B: Additive Alternates Bid Items							
Parking Area - (Asphalt Paving: 2 1/2" AC on 6" Base), (including gravel base work, concrete wheel stops, paint striping, and handicap parking signs)	1	LS	\$16,322.50	\$16,322.50	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$0.00
Parking Area - (6" Concrete on 6" Base), (including gravel base work, concrete wheel stops, paint striping, and handicap parking signs)	1	LS	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$0.00
Upgrade Rainmaster Irrigation Controller (From 6 Station to 12 Station)	1	LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
Rainmaster Control System, (including Evolution DX2 Flow Sensor and Superior Master Valve)	1	LS	\$7,580.00	\$7,580.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00
Spray Irrigation System, (including 1 1/2" mainline, valves, laterals, and spray heads)	1	LS	\$14,106.00	\$14,106.00	\$16,956.00	\$16,956.00	\$0.00
Trash Receptacle	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00
Concrete Sidewalk OverEx, (including soil excavation, placement of type II aggregate base, excess soil off haul) Parking Area's Concrete Sidewalk (including gravel)	100	CY	\$188.00	\$18,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
base work)	650	SF	\$5.25	\$3,412.50	\$4.50	\$2,925.00	\$0.00
Concrete Sidewalk and Concrete Picnic Table Pads (including gravel base work and (2) ADA Picnic Tables)	1	LS	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL B:				\$88,071.00		\$77,781.00	\$0.00
Total Bid Price (A + B):			\$262,660.12		\$27	75,572.00	\$0.00
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n			Y	•	,	Y	
Bidder Information provided? y/n	Y		Ϋ́				
Diago: illioithation provided: y/il	5%		5%				
Sub Contractors listed? v/n or none			J		U	/0	
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none Bid Document executed? y/n			7 Y			70 Y	